

Our promise means more.

September 14, 2018

Lancaster County Board of Equalization Appeals – Personal Property Tax 555 S 10<sup>th</sup> ST, Room 108 Lincoln, NE 68508-2867

RE: P058158-01 and P059203

To Whom It May Concern:

We are in receipt of the above-mentioned Personal Property Tax Notice of Penalty and Interest on Personal Property dated 8/20/18.

We are appealing the penalty due to us purchasing and moving our location during the tax year. SouthernCarlson, Inc. purchased Tighton Tools as of 9/1/17. At the time of purchase, Tighton Tools had three locations, one of which was located within Lancaster County. SouthernCarlson, Inc. had one location in Lancaster which was then merged into the former Tighton Tools location. I thought the Controller of the former Tighton Tools location was filing the return, and he thought I was.

We are requesting abatement of the penalties for late filing. Please note, once we were notified of the oversight, we filed them immediately.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Jean Hanson Tax Manager

RECEIVED

SEP 19 2018

## LANCASTER COUNTY CLERK

County-City Building | 555 South 10th Street | Lincoln, NE 68508-2803 402-441-7484 | Fax 402-441-8728

> Dan Nolte Clerk

October 3, 2018

SouthernCarlson, Inc. Attention: Jean Hanson 10840 Harney Street Omaha, NE 68154

RE: P058158-01 and P059203

Dear Jean:

Your appeal of the personal property tax penalty will be placed on the Lancaster County Board of Equalization agenda on Tuesday, October 16, 2018. The Board of Equalization meeting will immediately follow the Board of Commissioners meeting, which begins at 9:00 a.m., in Room 112 of the County-City Building, 555 S. 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Lincoln.

Your presence is not required; however, you may appear at this time to provide any additional information regarding your request.

If you have any questions regarding the meeting, please contact the County Clerk's Office at 402-441-7484. Questions directly related to the filing penalty may be addressed with the County Assessor's Office at 402-441-7463.

Sincerely,

Monét McCullen

Lancaster County Clerk's Office

cc: Jill Cook, County Assessor/Register of Deeds